11-800-727-5477 • www.sargentlock.com
1431 Series Powerglide® Door Closer
Control Points
Backcheck valve
• At approximately 70° of the open cycle,
the Backcheck Valve begins to slow the
door's motion
• Prevents the door from slamming into

Frequently Used Overhead Stops used with the 1431 Series
1431 Series Powerglide® Door Closer
How to Order
Packing
• Closer assemblies are packaged
4 per carton
• 25- Conversion units are packaged
10 per carton
How To Order Complete Door Closer Example
Series 1431 1431
Delayed Action When delayed action is required, specify suffix DA 1431 DA
Arm with Closer See applicable catalog section for arms available 1431 DA P10
Finish EB – Bronze Enamel to match 10B 1431 DA P10 EB
ED – Black Enamel to match 20D
EN – Aluminum Enamel
EP – Bronze Enamel to match US10
EAB – Brass Enamel to be used with brass finishes
Optional Plated Finishes (Handed metal cover required)
Symbol BHMA Description
3 605 Polished Brass
4 606 Dull Brass
9 637 Bright Bronze, Clear Coated
10 612 Dull Bronze
10B 613 Oxidized Dull Bronze, Oil Rubbed
26 625 Chrome
26D 626 Dull Chrome
Hand (when required) Right hand 1431 DA PH10 EB RH
Thru-bolts and When ordering mortise nuts, use suffix TB 1431 DA PH10 EB RH TB
Mortise Nuts 1-3/4"(44.5mm) Std. door thickness. For all others, specify
Corrosion Protection Special rust inhibitor finish (arm and body), suffix SRI 1431 DA PH10 EB RH TB SRI
How To Order Accessories Example
Arm Only Specify arm required and finish 25-PSH EN x hand
Arm Conversion Units Specify unit and finish 125-P4 EB
Cover (Standard plastic) 1431-C x finish
Cover (Metal) 1431-MC x finish x hand
Accessories Specify accessory and finish –
See applicable catalog section 1431-D EB
NOTE: When complete closer assembly is ordered with an accessory, order accessory as a separate item
PULL SIDE                                         PULL SIDE
PUSH SIDE                                    PUSH SIDE
LEFT HAND DOOR        RIGHT HAND DOOR
Screw substitutions: Prefix 36 – 6 lobe screws
Founded in the early 1800’s, SARGENT® is a market leader in locksets, cylinders, door closers, exit devices,
electro-mechanical products and access control systems for new construction, renovation, and replacement applications.
The company’s customer base includes commercial construction, institutional, and industrial markets.
© SARGENT Manufacturing Company All rights reserved
ASSA ABLOY is the global leader in door opening solutions, dedicated to
satisfying end-user needs for security, safety and convenience. 90121-11/07